
Year 10 NCEA Sampler 2023 - Term 3, Week 5

We want to ensure that students are making informed decisions about subject choices.

Students will be told to consider choosing subjects for 2024 that;
● enable them to get into the pathways that they want for Year 12 & 13 (IBDP, NCEA,

Agribusiness, or Gateway)
● develop academic and other skills,
● develop creativity, and
● interest them.

Students and parents need to visit the senior course booklet online on the KAMAR portal on the
school website for more information about courses available.

NCEA Sampler Details:
● 7:00pm Thursday 17 Aug: NCEA Information Night
● Period 3-6 Friday 18 Aug: NCEA Sampler

Students in Year 10 have had the chance to choose all Year 10 option subjects, but may not have
experienced them all.

Form Class Timetable

Form Class Period Subject Time Room

RKO Period 3 Food
Commerce
NCEA & Deep Learning
PE

10:55
11:09
11:23
11:37

Food
Rm12
Chapel
Library

Period 4 German
Agriculture
Geography (Columba)
History

11:50
12:04
12:18
12:32

Rm201
Rm23
Chapel
Rm30

Period 5 Music
Subject Selection
Te Reo Māori
Drama

1:30
1:44
1:58
2:12

Music
Chapel
Rm207
Drama

Period 6 Furniture Design
Digital Technology
3D Design
Art

2:25
2:37
2:49
3:01

Tech
Rm26
Rm24
Art

Form Class Period Subject Time Room

TSH Period 3 NCEA & Deep Learning
Food
Commerce
PE

10:55
11:09
11:23
11:37

Chapel
Food
Rm12
Library

Period 4 History
German
Agriculture
Geography (Columba)

11:50
12:04
12:18
12:32

Rm30
Rm201
Rm23
Chapel

Period 5 Drama
Music
Subject Selection
Te Reo Māori

1:30
1:44
1:58
2:12

Drama
Music
Chapel
Rm207

Period 6 Art
Furniture Design
Digital Technology
3D Design

2:25
2:37
2:49
3:01

Art
Tech
Rm26
Rm24



Form Class Period Subject Time Room

SMC Period 3 PE
NCEA & Deep Learning
Food
Commerce

10:55
11:09
11:23
11:37

Library
Chapel
Food
Rm12

Period 4 Geography (Columba)
History
German
Agriculture

11:50
12:04
12:18
12:32

Chapel
Rm30
Rm201
Rm23

Period 5 Te Reo Māori
Drama
Music
Subject Selection

1:30
1:44
1:58
2:12

Rm207
Drama
Music
Chapel

Period 6 3D Design
Art
Furniture Design
Digital Technology

2:25
2:37
2:49
3:01

Rm24
Art
Tech
Rm26

Form Class Period Subject Time Room

SMN Period 3 Commerce
PE
NCEA & Deep Learning
Food

10:55
11:09
11:23
11:37

Rm12
Library
Chapel
Food

Period 4 Agriculture
Geography (Columba)
History
German

11:50
12:04
12:18
12:32

Rm23
Chapel
Rm30
Rm201

Period 5 Subject Selection
Te Reo Māori
Drama
Music

1:30
1:44
1:58
2:12

Chapel
Rm207
Drama
Music

Period 6 Digital Technology
3D Design
Art
Furniture Design

2:25
2:37
2:49
3:01

Rm26
Rm24
Art
Tech


