## Year 10 NCEA Sampler 2023 - Term 3, Week 5

We want to ensure that students are making informed decisions about subject choices.

Students will be told to consider choosing subjects for 2024 that;

- enable them to get into the pathways that they want for Year 12 & 13 (IBDP, NCEA, Agribusiness, or Gateway)
- develop academic and other skills,
- develop creativity, and
- interest them.

Students and parents need to visit the senior course booklet online on the KAMAR portal on the school website for more information about courses available.

## **NCEA Sampler Details:**

- 7:00pm Thursday 17 Aug: NCEA Information Night
- Period 3-6 Friday 18 Aug: NCEA Sampler

Students in Year 10 have had the chance to choose all Year 10 option subjects, but may not have experienced them all.

## **Form Class Timetable**

Form Class	Period	Subject	Time	Room
RKO	Period 3	Food Commerce NCEA & Deep Learning PE	10:55 11:09 11:23 11:37	Food Rm12 Chapel Library
	Period 4	German Agriculture Geography (Columba) History	11:50 12:04 12:18 12:32	Rm201 Rm23 Chapel Rm30
	Period 5	Music Subject Selection Te Reo Māori Drama	1:30 1:44 1:58 2:12	Music Chapel Rm207 Drama
	Period 6	Furniture Design Digital Technology 3D Design Art	2:25 2:37 2:49 3:01	Tech Rm26 Rm24 Art
Form Class	Period	Subject	Time	Room
TSH	Period 3	NCEA & Deep Learning Food Commerce PE	10:55 11:09 11:23 11:37	Chapel Food Rm12 Library
	Period 4	History German Agriculture Geography (Columba)	11:50 12:04 12:18 12:32	Rm30 Rm201 Rm23 Chapel
	Period 5	Drama Music Subject Selection Te Reo Māori	1:30 1:44 1:58 2:12	Drama Music Chapel Rm207
	Period 6	Art Furniture Design Digital Technology 3D Design	2:25 2:37 2:49 3:01	Art Tech Rm26 Rm24

Form Class	Period	Subject	Time	Room
SMC	Period 3	PE NCEA & Deep Learning Food Commerce	10:55 11:09 11:23 11:37	Library Chapel Food Rm12
	Period 4	Geography (Columba) History German Agriculture	11:50 12:04 12:18 12:32	Chapel Rm30 Rm201 Rm23
	Period 5	Te Reo Māori Drama Music Subject Selection	1:30 1:44 1:58 2:12	Rm207 Drama Music Chapel
	Period 6	3D Design Art Furniture Design Digital Technology	2:25 2:37 2:49 3:01	Rm24 Art Tech Rm26
Form Class	Period	Subject	Time	Room
SMN	Period 3	Commerce PE NCEA & Deep Learning Food	10:55 11:09 11:23 11:37	Rm12 Library Chapel Food
	Period 4	Agriculture Geography (Columba) History	11:50 12:04 12:18	Rm23 Chapel Rm30
		German	12:32	Rm201
	Period 5	1		